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Dated at Wellington this 8th day of April 1988. 

P. W. F. CHIK, Manager, Accounting Services. 

Pursuant to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 
1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted 
Average Sale Price for the sale held on the 24th day of March 
1988 at Auckland, Napier, Wanganui and Wellington as 
444.25 cents per kilogram (greasy basis). 

As this price is below the ruling trigger price of 625 cents per 
kilogram (greasy basis) no retention levy is payable in terms of 
section 42 of the Wool Industry Act 1977, until further notice. 

Reserve Bank 
Assets and Liabilities 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of April 1988. 

P. W. F. CHIK, Manager, Accounting Services. 

Pursuant to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 
1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted 
Average Sale Price for the sale held on the 25th day of March 
1988 at Christchurch as 444.61 cents per kilogram (greasy 
basis). 

As this price is below the ruling trigger price of 625 cents per 
kilogram (greasy basis) no retention levy is payable in terms of 
section 42 of the Wool Industry Act 1977, until further notice. 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of April 1988. 

P. W. F. CHIK, Manager, Accounting Services. 
au3854 

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on 
Wednesday, 16 March 1988 

Liabilities 
Overseas Iiabilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term . . . . 

Denominated in New Zealand currency­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Deposits­
(a) State: 

Public account 
Other 

(b} Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

(a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

821,897 
294,715 

50,271 

84,822 
5.171 

130,018 
12,197 
14,164 

187.615 
91,957 

G. K. FROG GATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. 
au3682 

$(000) 

1.166,883 

290,726 

246,372 
1,004,842 

251,840 

279,572 

$3,240,235 

Assets 
Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 
(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing 

rights . . . . 
Denominated in New Zealand currency­

(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Gold 

Advances and discounts­
(a) State: 

Public account 
Other .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e) Other 

Term loans-
Marketing organisations 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government Securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

1,442,311 
11,437 

14,311 

2,352 
699 

126,558 
108,796 

1,890 
32 

1,343,416 
13,751 

$(000) 

1,471,110 

237.276 

50,000 

1,357,167 
124.682 

$3.240,235 

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on 
Wednesday, 23 March 1988 

Liabilities $(000) Assets $(000) 
Overseas Iiabilities- Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies- Denominated in overseas currencies-
(a) Short term 823,485 (a) Short term 1,442.739 
(b) Long term 292,400 (b) Long term .. 11,501 

Denominated in New Zealand currency- (c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing 
(a) Short term 50.271 rights .. 14,282 
(b) Long term Denominated in New Zealand currency-

1,166,156 (a) Short term 
Allocation of special drawing rights by (b) Long term 2,352 

I.M.F. 290.129 Gold 699 
Deposits- 1,471,573 

(a) State: Advances and discounts-
Public account (a) State: 
Other 133.112 Public account 394,379 

(b) Marketing organisations 5,125 Other 104,078 
(c) Stabilisation accounts 131,176 (b) Marketing organisations 
(d) Trading banks 63 (c) Stabilisation accounts 
(e) Other 13,905 (d) Trading banks: 


